Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 660 566 2019-20 125 2021-22 354 334 425000(FOUR LAKHS
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

19

2019-20 660 524 2020-21 196 2022-23 544 385 350000(THREE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
RUPEES)

52

2020-21 720 576 2021-22 660 2023-24 651 415 360000(Three lakh
sixty thousand)

15

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1906271 (Nineteen Lakhs Six Thousand Two Hundred and
Seventy One)

900605 (Nine Lakh Six Hundred And Five) 1347000 (THIRTEEN LAKH FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 15749422 (One Crore Fifty Seven Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand
Four Hundred and Twenty Two)

13717254 (One Crore Thirty seven lakh Seventeen Thousand
Two Hundred and Fifty Four)

12607382 (ONE CRORE TWENTY SIX LAKHS SEVEN
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO)

Engineering Workshops 740330 (Seven Lakh Forty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty ) 348300 (Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred) 1011180 (TEN LAKHS ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

48827922 (Four Crore Eighty Eight Lakhs Twenty Seven
Thousand and Nine Hundred and Twenty Two)

9902530 (Ninety Nine Lakh Two Thousand five hundred thirty) 9594813 (NINETY FIVE LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTEEN)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 213785622 (Twenty One Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty
Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two)

171433534 (Seventeen crores fourteen lakhs thirty three
thousand five hundred thirty four only)

152408710 (FIFTEEN CRORE TWENTY FOUR LAKHS
EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TEN)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

93395285 (Nine Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Ninety Five
Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty FIve)

83658700 (Eight Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand
Seven Hundred)

14885036 (ONE CRORE FORTY EIGHT LAKS EIGHTY FIVE
THOUSAND AND THIRTY SIX)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 740330 (Seven Lakh Forty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty ) 584220 (Five Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty Only)

1341870 (THIRTEEN LAKHS FORTY ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY )

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 8 14 32

No. of Patents Granted 3 1 11

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0